

search

questions tags users

## How to scan for MACD crossover today and below the zero line?

Hi folks- Sure would appreciate your showing me how to scan for:

- (1) MACD (12,26,9) had a bullish crossover today -and-
- (2) ...this crossover occurred below the centerline (zero)

Thanks a lot!

macd crossover

asked Nov 24 '12 at 22:10

Drew  
231 • 11 • 17

### 2 Answers:

oldest newest most voted

Pick "Bullish MACD Crossover" from the dropdown menu under Advanced Scan Workbench.

View All Scans

2

**Scan Criteria:** 7575

```
[type is stock] and [sma(20,volume) > 40000]
and [today's macd line(12,26,9) < 0]
and [macd line(12,26,9) >= macd signal(12,26,9)]
and [yesterday's macd line(12,26,9) < yesterday's macd signal(12,26,9)]
and [2 days ago macd line(12,26,9) < 2 days ago macd signal(12,26,9)]
and [3 days ago macd line(12,26,9) < 3 days ago macd signal(12,26,9)]
and [3 days ago macd hist(12,26,9) < 3 days ago macd signal(12,26,9) * 0.25]
```

Reset Criteria Run Scan Check Syntax

**Scan Builder** help

Use these dropdown menus to help you insert individual clauses into your scan criteria, above. The clauses will be inserted with default values that you can adjust. Click here to see some examples.

Ticker Properties:	- Choose -	Insert
Price, Volume, and SCTR:	- Choose -	Insert
Technical Indicators:	- Choose -	Insert
Candlestick Patterns:	- Choose -	Insert
Candlestick Building Blocks:	- Choose -	Insert
P&F Patterns:	- Choose -	Insert
Predefined Scans:	Bullish MACD Crossover	Insert
Sectors and Industries:	- Choose -	Insert
Indexes and ETFs:	- Choose -	Insert

link

answered Nov 25 '12 at 08:01

dreamtalk  
1.4k • 45 • 61

Thanks dreamtalk- very helpful. My new scan is working great!

Drew (Nov 25 '12 at 17:44)

Drew you can write both phrases in the standard scan engine. Like dreamtalk demonstrated the crossover from the pull-down menu and the MACD under 0 by writing MACD is <= constant and define constant as 0. It will show as this

Daily MACD Line(12,26,9) for today is less than or equal to 0

link

answered Nov 25 '12 at 10:32

Windsurf  
9.9k • 1 • 94 • 143

Hi Windsurf- I appreciate your help! Best wishes-

### Follow this question

#### By Email:

Once you sign in you will be able to subscribe for any updates here

#### By RSS:

Answers

Answers and Comments

#### Tags:

macd x56

crossover x31

Asked: Nov 24 '12 at 22:10

Seen: 1,681 times

Last updated: Nov 25 '12 at 17:45

### Related questions

Bearish MACD Crossover

MACD HISTOGRAM CROSSOVER (TICK UP/TICK DOWN) PRICE Calculation

Help with Bearish MACD Scan on Specific Stock

Can I do a scan for MACD crossover using a monthly MACD?

Can someone help tweaking ? : RSI 2 turns up/ +DI/ -DI Crossover.....

I am looking for a scan that includes a setup (long and short) using 3 indicators...

Help with scan for daily range above/below SMA(10,high)

How do you use the following indicators/overlays together (Bollinger Bands, EIS, Macd (3,10,16) and RSI(2)?

How to create advanced scan - Price crossover average

I need an alert for MACD drop 5%